National Dressage Championships

Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Atlone Road, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath

Sunday 17th August 2014

Kindly Sponsored by:

RED MILES

Association of
Irish Riding Clubs s

SINCE 1908
Pos. No. Rider Horse Club Morning Afternoon Total
Team Championship
1st 138 Gillian Crawford Mr Aero Hollybrook 71.83 70.59
110 Patricia Gray Ballypatrick HDC Hollybrook 77.74 68.46
114 Dervilla Glynn Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook 75.32 65.00
131 Joanne Logue Whitetree Sky Hollybrook 72.00 68.48 72.10
2nd 164 Sandra Barnwell Only Otto Clonshire 60.80 61.59
102 John Glynn Shanaclough Tory Hill Clonshire 71.13 65.77
23 John Myers Betterthanbankshares Clonshire 71.46 65.19
135 Rachel O' Doherty Candrel Clover Clonshire 77.33 66.76 69.61
3rd 118 Cassandra Foley Eoghans Delight (IRE) Killarney 62.80 66.52
69 lJill Moffatt Pick and Mix Il Killarney 70.20 69.32
29 Aedin Morahan Eagle Light Killarney 68.13 67.69
7  Des Farrell Oscar Duke Killarney 68.68 65.24 68.42
4th 72 Dayna Curtis Cillnabradden Cuig Castle Hill 66.80 67.95
101 Jeanine Curtis Buddy Holly Castle Hill 71.45 66.54
107 Mairead Dolan Dime a Dozen Castle Hill 71.13 66.54
52 Ruth Clinton Ballustree Shy Boy Castle Hill 62.71 62.58 68.40
5th 132 Elaine Murphy Nino Manoso Dalysgrove 64.83 63.97
90 Kevin Clogher Sin E Sham Dalysgrove 63.00 68.41
31 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 73.13 70.19
8  Christine Rohan Sweet Callows Gale Dalysgrove 64.47 58.57 67.50
6th 77 Karen Maslen The Stalking Moon Boru's 63.40 63.64
97 Fiona Wood Block Buster Boru's 71.77 62.69
185 Julie Polden Not More Clover Boru's 69.03 63.85
119 Jackie Dow Juno Tintreach Boru's 70.00 64.35 67.11

Advanced Open Invitational Championship

135
132
137
134
133
136

Rachel O' Doherty
Elaine Murphy
Jack Kennedy
Bernie Foley
Patricia Warren
Geraldine Bellew

Candrel Clover

Eurisco

Knocklucas Dan
Killossery Buddy
Burinex

Greystones Rock n Roll

Clonshire
Dalysgrove
Unicorn

Cheval

Donegal Gaeltacht
Border Counties

71.00
68.73
68.00
67.33
66.83
63.00

64.41
65.88
63.09
63.38
59.56
59.12

67.71
67.31
65.55
65.36
63.20
61.06

Open Championship

127
124
128
118
129
121

Rosemary Bellew
Owen Smith
Michael Moore
Cassandra Foley
Susan Patterson
Anne O' Dowd

Mr Brown (IRE)
Orlando (KWPN)
Guaranteed Gold
Eoghans Delight (IRE)
Fear Liath

Ballydavid Sam

Border Counties
Twinfort
Ashbrook
Killarney
Barrow Valley
Ashbrook

74.80
73.60
76.60
70.00
72.60
74.20

67.39
67.83
64.35
70.87
66.09
63.48

71.10
70.72
70.48
70.44
69.35
68.84

Advanced Intermediate Championship

109
100
97
103
107
106

Caroline Mc Quillan
Emily Cleary

Fiona Wood

Lisa Doran

Mairead Dolan
Bridget Hearne

Mr Brown (IRE)

Neo Diamond

Block Buster
Ringwood Sponge Bob
Dime a Dozen

Jolly Oscer

Border Counties
Brooke Lodge
Boru's
Calliaghstown
Castle Hill
Barrow Valley

72.74
72.90
70.65
71.45
68.06
65.81

69.81
66.73
68.08
66.73
65.58
66.35

71.28
69.82
69.37
69.09
66.82
66.08

Page 1 of 2



Advanced Intermediate

1st 185 Julie Polden Not More Clover Boru's 68.39 69.04 68.72
2nd 181 Claire Maher Miss Chief Killcarrick 71.13 64.62 67.88
3rd 183 Edel King Renkum Black Magic Tara Hill 62.58 64.04 63.31
4th 182 Ursula Fitzpatrick Mr Magoo Annaharvey 62.26 63.85 63.06
5th 115 Rachael Gilheany Kinkeen Kemosabe Drumcoura 62.10 60.00 61.05

Intermediate Championship

1st 69 lill Moffatt Pick and Mix Il Killarney 79.40 74.55 76.98
2nd 74  Melanie Hammel Taylor Slaney Cruise Carne 71.80 77.73 74.77
3rd 66 Tara Brennan Raven Lad Drumcoura 70.20 74.55 72.38
4th 70 Helen Alexander Chatsworth Lux Greenhills 67.60 74.09 70.85
5th 73 Mary Bradley Bootilicious Kerry 66.00 75.00 70.50
6th 79 Mark Cassidy Supreme Gypsy Foxborough 66.80 73.18 69.99

5
=
o
2
3
o
=
]
=
o

1st 177 Stephen Mc Avinchey Scattery Katie Ashbrook 72.80 71.14 71.97
2nd 173  Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country 75.00 67.95 71.48
3rd 169 Niamh Macken Captain Smirnoff Ballinasloe 74.60 68.18 71.39
4th 168 Laura Costello Manhattan Rock Solid Kilrainy 69.60 70.23 69.92
5th 170 Aaron Mc Grane Its Quantum Leap Castle Hill 73.40 65.23 69.32
6th 164 Sandra Barnwell Only Otto Clonshire 69.80 68.64 69.22

Advanced Primary Championship

1st 31 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 73.13 65.96 69.55
2nd 33 Anita Ward Nuka Calliaghestown Cill Dara 66.67 68.27 67.47
3rd 36 Emma McKenna Mill Races Diamond Border Counties 66.04 68.85 67.45
4th 41  Lauren Mc Clave Jacks High Border Counties 67.50 66.92 67.21
5th 23 John Myers Betterthanbankshares Clonshire 63.96 69.04 66.50
6th 37 Sarah O'Sullivan Macallan South West 65.21 66.54 65.88

Advanced Primary

1st 157 Roisin Dick Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 70.00 80.38 75.19
2nd 148 Linda Q' Byrne Irco Belle Killcarrick 68.96 74.62 71.79
3rd 147 Grace Martyn Ballygriffin Judy Tara Hill 70.42 70.96 70.69
4th 145 Ann Marie Hannon Ynyslas (GB) Mullingar 66.88 74.23 70.56
5th 149 Mary Mc Entee Corclough Match Mosstown 69.59 70.58 70.08
6th 152 Fiona Leahy Sweet Willow Kilrainy 65.00 74.42 69.71

Primary Championship

1st 5  Avril Groves Geary Mask Six Kerry 71.10 79.52 75.31
2nd 6  Niamh Campbell Kiltycreevagh Rose Greenhills 66.84 75.71 71.28
3rd 14 Elaine Lynch 1 Go Hugo Thomastown and District 68.95 72.86 70.91
4th 7  Des Farrell Oscar Duke Killarney 68.16 73.33 70.45
5th 3 Marlena Klonowsca Tailors Magical Tale West Coast 64.74 72.38 68.56
6th 4 Lisa Mc Laughlin Foxfield's Rumba (IRE) Ashbrook 63.95 71.43 67.69

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie
Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account.
To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and gp to the members section.

Page 2 of 2



