## National Dressage Championships Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Atlone Road, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath Sunday 17th August 2014

Kindly Sponsored by:





Pos.	No.	Rider	Horse	Club	Morning	Afternoon	Total
Team	Champi	ionship					
1st		Gillian Crawford	Mr Aero	Hollybrook	71.83	70.59	
	110	Patricia Gray	Ballypatrick HDC	Hollybrook	77.74	68.46	
	114	Dervilla Glynn	Ballustree Oki Doki	Hollybrook	75.32	65.00	
	131	Joanne Logue	Whitetree Sky	Hollybrook	72.00	68.48	72.10
2nd	164	Sandra Barnwell	Only Otto	Clonshire	60.80	61.59	
	102	John Glynn	Shanaclough Tory Hill	Clonshire	71.13	65.77	
	23	John Myers	Betterthanbankshares	Clonshire	71.46	65.19	
	135	Rachel O' Doherty	Candrel Clover	Clonshire	77.33	66.76	69.61
3rd	118	Cassandra Foley	Eoghans Delight (IRE)	Killarney	62.80	66.52	
	69	Jill Moffatt	Pick and Mix II	Killarney	70.20	69.32	
	29	Aedin Morahan	Eagle Light	Killarney	68.13	67.69	
	7	Des Farrell	Oscar Duke	Killarney	68.68	65.24	68.42
4th	72	Dayna Curtis	Cillnabradden Cuig	Castle Hill	66.80	67.95	
401	101	Jeanine Curtis	Buddy Holly	Castle Hill	71.45	66.54	
	107	Mairead Dolan	Dime a Dozen	Castle Hill	71.43	66.54	
	52	Ruth Clinton	Ballustree Shy Boy	Castle Hill	62.71	62.58	68.40
5th	132	Elaine Murphy	Nino Manoso	Dalysgrove	64.83	63.97	
Jui	90	Kevin Clogher	Sin E Sham	Dalysgrove	63.00	68.41	
	31	Donna Murray	Kiko Temple	Dalysgrove	73.13	70.19	
	8	Christine Rohan	Sweet Callows Gale	Dalysgrove	64.47	58.57	67.50
CAL	77	Vanan Maalan	The Challing Mann	Dl-	62.40	62.64	
6th	77 97	Karen Maslen Fiona Wood	The Stalking Moon Block Buster	Boru's Boru's	63.40 71.77	63.64 62.69	
	185	Julie Polden	Not More Clover	Boru's	69.03	63.85	
	119	Jackie Dow	Juno Tintreach	Boru's	70.00	64.35	67.11
		en Invitational Championsh					
1st		Rachel O' Doherty	Candrel Clover	Clonshire	71.00	64.41	67.71
2nd		Elaine Murphy	Eurisco	Dalysgrove	68.73	65.88	67.31
3rd	137	Jack Kennedy	Knocklucas Dan	Unicorn	68.00	63.09	65.55
4th	134	Bernie Foley	Killossery Buddy	Cheval	67.33	63.38	65.36
5th 6th	133 136	Patricia Warren Geraldine Bellew	Burinex Greystones Rock n Roll	Donegal Gaeltacht Border Counties	66.83 63.00	59.56 59.12	63.20 61.06
••••	100	Geralanie Bellen	Greyotones noon n non	Border Countries	03.00	33.12	02.00
Onen	Champi	onshin					
1st	127	Rosemary Bellew	Mr Brown (IRE)	Border Counties	74.80	67.39	71.10
2nd	124	Owen Smith	Orlando (KWPN)	Twinfort	73.60	67.83	70.72
3rd	128	Michael Moore	Guaranteed Gold	Ashbrook	76.60	64.35	70.48
4th		Cassandra Foley	Eoghans Delight (IRE)	Killarney	70.00	70.87	70.44
5th	129	Susan Patterson	Fear Liath	Barrow Valley	72.60	66.09	69.35
6th	121	Anne O' Dowd	Ballydavid Sam	Ashbrook	74.20	63.48	68.84
Advar 1st	nced Into 109	ermediate Championship Caroline Mc Quillan	Mr Brown (IRE)	Border Counties	72.74	69.81	71.28
2nd	109	Emily Cleary	Neo Diamond	Brooke Lodge	72.74	66.73	69.82
3rd	97	Fiona Wood	Block Buster	Boru's	70.65	68.08	69.37
4th	103	Lisa Doran	Ringwood Sponge Bob	Calliaghstown	71.45	66.73	69.09
5th	107	Mairead Dolan	Dime a Dozen	Castle Hill	68.06	65.58	66.82
6th	106	Bridget Hearne	Jolly Oscer	Barrow Valley	65.81	66.35	66.08

Advar	iced Inte	ermediate					
Lst	185	Julie Polden	Not More Clover	Boru's	68.39	69.04	68.72
nd	181	Claire Maher	Miss Chief	Killcarrick	71.13	64.62	67.88
Brd	183	Edel King	Renkum Black Magic	Tara Hill	62.58	64.04	63.31
lth	182	Ursula Fitzpatrick	Mr Magoo	Annaharvey	62.26	63.85	63.06
ōth	115	Rachael Gilheany	Kinkeen Kemosabe	Drumcoura	62.10	60.00	61.05
ntern Lst	nediate 69	Championship Jill Moffatt	Pick and Mix II	Killarney	79.40	74.55	76.98
nd	74	Melanie Hammel		Carne	79.40	74.55	76.96
zna Brd	74 66	Tara Brennan	Taylor Slaney Cruise Raven Lad	Drumcoura	71.80	77.73 74.55	74.77
1th	70	Helen Alexander	Chatsworth Lux	Greenhills	67.60	74.09	70.85
5th	73	Mary Bradley	Bootilicious	Kerry	66.00	75.00	70.50
oth	79	Mark Cassidy	Supreme Gypsy	Foxborough	66.80	73.18	69.99
ntern	nediate						
Lst	177	Stephen Mc Avinchey	Scattery Katie	Ashbrook	72.80	71.14	71.97
2nd	173	Sylvia Curtis	Bobby Joe	Knocknamana Country	75.00	67.95	71.48
3rd	169	Niamh Macken	Captain Smirnoff	Ballinasloe	74.60	68.18	71.39
lth	168	Laura Costello	Manhattan Rock Solid	Kilrainy	69.60	70.23	69.92
5th	170	Aaron Mc Grane	Its Quantum Leap	Castle Hill	73.40	65.23	69.32
5th	164	Sandra Barnwell	Only Otto	Clonshire	69.80	68.64	69.22
	iced Pri	mary Championship	Kilo Tamala	Deliverse	73.13	65.96	69.55
1st 2nd	33	Donna Murray Anita Ward	Kiko Temple	Dalysgrove Cill Dara			67.47
			Nuka Calliaghestown		66.67	68.27	
3rd	36	Emma Mc Kenna	Mill Races Diamond	Border Counties	66.04	68.85	67.45
1th	41	Lauren Mc Clave	Jacks High	Border Counties	67.50	66.92	67.21
5th	23	John Myers	Betterthanbankshares	Clonshire	63.96	69.04	66.50
5th	37	Sarah O' Sullivan	Macallan	South West	65.21	66.54	65.88
Advar	ced Pri	mary					
Lst	157	Roisin Dick	Cloncaw Smartie	Border Counties	70.00	80.38	75.19
2nd	148	Linda O' Byrne	Irco Belle	Killcarrick	68.96	74.62	71.79
Brd	147	Grace Martyn	Ballygriffin Judy	Tara Hill	70.42	70.96	70.69
lth	145	Ann Marie Hannon	Ynyslas (GB)	Mullingar	66.88	74.23	70.56
5th	149	Mary Mc Entee	Corclough Match	Mosstown	69.59	70.58	70.08
5th		Fiona Leahy	Sweet Willow	Kilrainy	65.00	74.42	69.7
,	132	Tiona Leany	Sweet Willow	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	03.00	71.72	03.72
		pionship					
Lst	5	Avril Groves Geary	Mask Six	Kerry	71.10	79.52	75.31
2nd	6	Niamh Campbell	Kiltycreevagh Rose	Greenhills	66.84	75.71	71.28
Brd	14	Elaine Lynch	I Go Hugo	Thomastown and District	68.95	72.86	70.93
	7	Des Farrell	Oscar Duke	Killarney	68.16	73.33	70.45
1th							
4th 5th	3	Marlena Klonowsca	Tailors Magical Tale	West Coast	64.74	72.38	68.56

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie
Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account.
To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and gp to the members section.